ST

AL

LAV

Rotary Hoe SH

PARTS

LIST

Genera L Information

Serial No. Prefix SH........

Serial number is located on front RH side of frame.

Special Notes:

—~- Left Hand < Alternative

»— Right Hand * Change since last print
A Upper 306357x6 Quantity

\ 4 Lower 306357# Quantity as required

»— - Width = Only for

—~ Length | Central

- From serial number 1 Offset

—] Up to serial number Z Number of teeth

» i

x x
: Catalogue no. H Issue ' Page Affected I
* x
' Smart Hoe : 5/90 i New Issue ;
. ' : ,

[SIMIAIRIT] EQUIPMENT

A division of:
Howard Australia Pty. Ltd.



" NONeE O e NeEN =0 e e -

by
g

ANMBS |T - UN MG 1O O189S0+40T
ANTISS 1T - QI3 AIVAL~ INTR OISOz
Assy 1eys aalQ 9131dwod BY 18145010 Assy yeys aALQ 818)dw0d LN} YN 6L1L50v0Z

1
Assy a181dwo) Jeys seuul jleH ‘V'N £10690+0Z SE 8 8ALI(J 33310WOD Yjeys Jauul JeH YN £68950v0Z 1%
Assy 818)dwI0D 3BYS 43N0 jjeH ‘V'N  Z10690¥0Z ve 1 AsSy 919)0W0D 3jBYS JAINO jjeH YN 268950007 e
Assy 1aA02 AlJeS OPTSSAP07 PLESSOPOT £ 1 Asvy JeA0d Alajes OZOSSOHOZ SL0SSOPOZ £€
Assy JaA02-aauu) AlayeS ﬁl SLESSOP0Z Ze 1 ASSy JOAOD Jouul A18jeg 97065002 [4
Assy 43A02 12100 Alajes 926550¥02 %% 4 Assy 13A0D 191N0 Al8jES LLOSSOYOZ [§5
eqny Jauu| A1ajeg LLBSS0Y0T T 0t L aqn} Jeuu) Alajes 8L095010C ot
aqn} Ja3nQ Alajeg 81655002 6z l aqnl Jaino Alajeg 6L0SS0¥0Z (14
uleyds Alejeg $00SS0P0Z 8z i uteyd Alajes g Y00SS0r0T 8z
suosusuu| Ateges VN A 6L65S0¥0Z 1 t stoo seuup Asjes ¥ N * vL0SSOY0T %4
auo) JanQ Aiageg 896550102 (274 l 8UOD JR1NO AdejRS L£905S0¥0C 9T
18A0D) Jauu) dip 186550102 (74 1 J8a0D Jeuu| di1D 068550¥0C 14
Jaaod Ja1no diy 0865S0V02 A 1 28A02 J83n0 dID 08855010C 124
Assy 3jeys Jauuj JjeH 010690t0Z €T l Assy 1jeys Jauu) jjey S6895010C X4
ASSy 3jeYys 1210 jjeH L. L10690V0Z b4 A i Assy Jjeys 191N0 yleH \_V68950+0Z T
- 8109 yanp SopeITioE 600690402 \z 8 1108 YD ST ILKE 600690¥0C 34
a1e|4 Binssaly 96950102 oz 1 e|d ainssaly 969S0v0C (224
a1e|d Jauuy £9695010C 61 1 a8jd Jeuy| £96950v0C 61
ljog dwe)d SORVZI TLIOE BOOEI0VOT 8l z yog dwe|d SOTITIOE B00690¥Y0T 8i
as1g Yy 29695010C L i 3s1Q yAaAnD 296950102 Ll
a51g uonany 19695002 gl 4 9%1Q uondL4 196950v0T 91
8AB3JS 00Z950¢0Z St l 8AB2(S 002950+0C S
agid yanp L00690Y0Z 14 i alelg yund  ELIBL  LZO6E90YOZ 1 4]
Bunds 0L¥950P0Z £l 8 bunag 01¥950¥0Z £l
AQuiessy yoingo 900690t0C zi 1 Alquassy yaInd  ZLIBL  0Z0690v02 zl
8qny Jeuuj — ajox 01S150+0C it L aqny Jeuul — @0A  9IGL. OrSLSOPOT it
uld a|qixeld QBLISGHOZ SO0690Y0T ol L uld 8|qIxald QOpISOPAZ 00PISOY0OT ot
yeys Jeuu| SBOYSOHOT 099S0Y0Z 6 l 1eys seuu QSYYSAYTE 0TLYSOYOT 6
Heys sainQ 059v500C 8 i Heys Jaing SRGYSAYOZ 01LPSOr0T 8
uid e1q1xej4 $00690¥0Z L l uid B1qIxal4 082950102 L
eqny JeinQ — ax0A 09L 1S0¥0Z 9 L 9qny N0 ~ MOA  GIIQL  0ESLSOVOT 9
9|ddiN esear9 QUBOTOLOZ SYE950HOT ] 4 o|ddiN eseasn Sv6950v0C S
dippa) OSOI0QR0Z 02095002 14 8 aypao 0Z09S0v0T 14
IWIOF jessanlun 01095002 € [4 uIor [esdsAlun £16950¥02 €
ANTI4S 9-pu3 Jordes] — oA 050150402 [4 1 pu3 Jo1oRl| — BYOA 0S¥ 15002 z
N uid %207 116950t0C § l I} uid %907 116950102 i
vonduassq ‘ON 38d weayf ‘A3D vondusseq ‘ON J8d way)

SH SERIES HOE

I3MBVIN NVWI1SNY  (80LZ) 8V
¥ P x WP LS SS02D

Yo X Lo've @ IS SS0¥YD  (LOLL) LN)

yeys eAlqg



SH SERIES HOE

Selectatilth Gearbox

Part No.

LA0RE3D
203032010
203031190
640993
202023920
267250121
640860
65553
65554
301212305
308120040
254080251
640991
640317
640315
640318
640320
65546
610432
301210200
254080251
640857
640845
640861
640648

Dascription

Gearbox Housing
Breather

Drain Plug
Sleeve

‘O’ Ring

Oil Seal = 267250101\

End Cover — Input
Gasket

Gasket

Setscrew M12 x 30 Hex
Spring Washer M12
Bearing

Input Shaft

Selectatiith 17T Gear
Selectatilth 15T Gear
Selectatiith 18T Gear
Selectatilth 20T Gear
Gasket

Cover

Setscrew M10 x 20 Hex
Bearing

Pinion Shaft

Pinion W4

Cover Plate

Special Nut

0
N

- ek b mh A ) b e e b wh e A) QD (0 - b e b b b b

Itern

34
35
36
37
38

39
40
4
42

43
a4
as
a6
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56

Part No.

203026150
640844
256011241
267560081
640807
640810
tA-0%21
255011291
65544
610431
640799
640802
64031%
203032010
65967
301214350
308140040
301410355
308100045
65544
610440
610443
301214355
301410045
610639
308160045
107210045

Description

Belleville Washer 080x 4(x3

Crownwhee! 26t
Bearing — 60X10 ¥ 24

" Qil Seal

Jack shaft 60 & 70

Jack shaft 80

Jack shaft 7¢ CEWNT,
Bearing — SO xW\0 ¥29
Gasket

Gasket 0.39 mm

Jack shaft Housing 60 & 70

Jack shaft Housing BO

Jackshaft Housing & CENT,

Breather

Gasket

Setscrew M14 x 35 Hex.
Spring Washer M14
Setscrew M10 x 35 Hex
Spring Washer M10
Gasket

Sideplate R. H.

Cap

Setscrew M14 x 35 Hex,
Spring Washer M14

‘U’ Bolt

Spring Washer M16

Nut eone

:.aumm_._...mmvgm_._._.....,,);.._-_..-....._.......

Qy

Reg.



SH SERIES HOE

Rotor Drive

Itam

-
QO DXDNNDODWN =

- b b
HWN =

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Part No.

648380
301412358
308120065
307212015 -
644824
644821
301408205
308080045
640054
301216800
307216055
65584
203026150
640648

208012630
640781
261080164
640782
202023900
256013311
208101610
65671

Description

Back plate

Setscrew M12 x 35 Hex
Spring Washer M12

Nut M12 Hex.

Backing Strip
Weedcutter

Setscrew M8 x 20 Hex
Spring Washer M8
Chain Skid

Setscrew M16 x 80

Nut Nyloc M16 Hex
Sprocket 11T

Bellaville Washer 080
Castle Nut {Special Nut)

Split Pin

Rotor Drive Shaft
Special Sea!
Spacer

‘O’ Ring

Bearing

Circlip 130 —< 208001790

Sprocket

0
?

[ G T N O T N XA XX

Item

23
24
25
29
30
31
32
a3
34
35
36
37
38
40
a1
42

Part No.

£4955%
56801
204003160
61816
610663
707158
203031230
203031190
301820100
307220010
301410255
301210355
307210055
610684
308180040
301218400

Description

Belleville Washer 080¥4S ¥3

Special Nut

‘Roller Chain

Gasket
Chaincase

Transfer — stbol(S30x l4o)

Plug oil level
Plug

Setscrew Adjuster M20 x 100

Nut M 20Hex

Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex
Bolt M10 x 35 Hex
Lock Nut M10 Hex
Chaincase skid optional
Spring Washer M18

.Setscrew M18 x 40

1

1

Qty.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
3
6
9
!
6
6




SH SERIES HOE

Stub Axle

ltem Part No.

1. 648415

2 301212355
3 308120045
4 307212015
5 610753
6 644824

7 644821

8 301408205
9 308080045
1 640771

12 640770

13 267560103
14 640772

15 254510251
16 203026150
17 22031

18 57545

19 648416

20 324545
21 301212455
22 308120045
23 202030020
24 301212305

25 308120045

Description

Stub Axle Plate
Bolt M12 x 35 Hex
Spring washer M12
Nut M12 Hex
Packing shim
Backing strip
Weedcutter
Setscrew M8 x 20 Hex
Spring washer MB
Stub Axle

Spacer

Special Seal
Bearing Housing
Bearing

Belleville washer § 80
Special Nut

Gasket

Spacer Plate

End Cover

Bolt M12 x 45 Hex
Spring Washer M12
Grease Nipple

Setscrew M 12 x 30 Hex.

Spring Washer M12

DN O = DD o oad A) b e oed o oad = N A




-.* ANN QNVH

ﬁﬂx._x ._...._a_m SOLRCTI1Q)

SH SERIES HOE

$OBOI9 ¢
!
i
4
4
4
4
[4
z
4
v
14
v
14
t
t

(S0C) 96 "(0B1) ¥B “(SS1) ZL
(S0Z) 96 "(081) ¥8 "(SS1) Z¢L
(S0Z) 96 "1081L) ¥8B (SS1) ZL
{S0Z) 8E '(081) ¥E *(S51) OF
(S0Z) vZ "1081) LZ "(SSL) 81
(SOZ) vT (081} LZ “(SSL) 8L
(S0Z) vZ "(081) LZ "(SS51) 81
(S0Z) vZ '(081) 1Z (S51) 8¢
(S0Z) #Z "l0B1) 1Z *(SS1) 81
(S0Z) ¥Z '(081) LZ "(SS1) 81

I

—_ o e -

TV INN puey

190edg

JoRdg

doig Sunsanipy

X8H SL X TIN 3108

Jeg bunsnipy

X8H ZLN INN 01AN

X3H OF X LN Ma18188
%3H ZLW INN 201AN
x8H SE X ZTIN 3108

ms8 .91/ 30N

»9L/L saysem Bundg
~%1 X MS8 .91/, Vog ytnoy
aeyd 3)0g

'H 'H PIS

J0103104d yIm — “H "] PNIS
.. % J9isep bundg
(e138dg-anN

1B128d5 — 3108
Guneaousy — speg

'H 'Y Peadg — apejg

'H " pesds — epeig

"H 'Y Yeys buoq — epejg
H 7 yueys buoT — speg
H "Y pJepuelrg — epejg

H ] plepuers — apejg
S0Z — Buneaousy

081 — buneaovay

GG 1 — builerouay

. S0z — 1010y

081 — Jol0y

G5 — Joloy

vondi1asag

¥S80¥9
[4:1%:12¢)
18E8Y9
VLLPOS
ssLziciot
9Lv0S
§s0CiTLOE
SOvZTLIvLOE
§S0ZLzL0E
gsezizioe
010£09L01
ovZLL080L
001L09p01
£08019
11¥8v8
oL1¥8v9

orv180801

£502S

¥¥20
6vL019
69,019
g9L019

6L65

8L6S

soe9 /106
409%9 [/ 006
86¥8v9
L6v8Y9
96v8v9
zZovero
LOv8v9
00v8Y9

‘ON Wed

8z ¥

wayf

Samis

f — 6

8

Buneaousy

z1
]
or EmE@T
InN B j0g epeig

nueys buon

&

peeds

s3aavig

HO10H




SH SERIES HOE

Main Frame

Item Part No.

1 648360

648361

648375

2 648366
648493

3 648366
12 644927

13 307216055
14 648468
15 307216056

Description

Frame 155

Frame 180

Frame 205

Clevis Bracket — Standard
Clevis Bracket — offset
Clevis Bracket — Standard
U Bolt

Nut Nyloc M16 Hex

U Bolt

Nut Nyloc M16 Hex

16 648488~ L\DKAS A Frame — Heavy Duty

648484
17 301220505
18 308200045
19 307220015
20 648500+ 70071

21 65577
22 610661
23 610666

24 301620135
25 308200045
26 307220015

A Frame — Medium Duty
Boit M20 x 50 Hex
Spring Washer M20
Nut M20 Hex

Hitch Pin — Top
Steeve

Cotter Assembly
Support Tube

Bolt M20 x 130 Hex.
Spring Washer M20
Nut M20 Hex

Spacer

28 648499~ 610654 Hitch Pin — Bottom

27 610667
29 610661
30 610660

Cotter Assembly
Sleeve Cat 11

(o]
]

N A NN = e )t = ad AJRNRN = ot B A D A) = = b ot d s




SH SERIES HOE

Trailing Board & Shield

ltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 648458 Trailing Board 155 1
648459 Trailing Board 180 1
648475 Trailing Board 206 ~-HALF 2
2 648449 Hinge Pin 2
3 301406405 Setscrew M6 x 40 Hex 2
4 307206050 Nyloc Nut M6 Hex 2
5 644927 U Bolt & RES
6 648323 Spring Bracket "
7 307214055 Nyloc Nut M14 Hex "
8 301210705 Bolt M10 x 70 Hex "
9 307210050 Nyloc Nut M10 Hex “
3 10 NA. 648492 Chain A
1" 648343 Pin "
12 208014010 Spring Clip "
¥10 23[UA DAMPER SPRING "

NI 70758 TRANSFER - sYmeoL (s30x4o) |



10

SH SERIES HOE

-

Frame & Mounting

ltem  Part No.
1 610970
2 70601
3 78606
4 101112220
5 108122040
6 107112010
7 610980
8 610978
9 610979
10 308100040
" 307210010
12 70071
13 610661
610991
14 610992
15 208015175
16 610661
17 610987
610988
610989
610980

Description

Toolbar
Transfer
Clamp

Bolt %" UNF x 2%" Hex H.T.

Spring Washer %"
Nut %" UNF Hex
Top Link

Bracket ‘A’ Frame
U Boit

Spring Washer M10
Nut M10 Hex G8
Hitch Pin — top
Cotter Assembly
Clevis Pin Assambly
Pin

Spirol Pin 6/18 x 1%"
Cotter Assembly
Toolbar 50"
Toolbar 60
Toolbar 70"
Tooibar 80"’

-‘—‘—‘—‘MNNNN“N—‘#-‘-‘&&&NN#\‘S

Toolbar




